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02/09/2026 ARREST Y POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 1 TALLAHASSEE POLICE 
DEPARTMENT

2026-00022919

POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA 1 TALLAHASSEE POLICE 
DEPARTMENT

2026-00022919

SALE OR POSSESSION OF COCAINE WITH INTENT TO SELL 
WITHIN 1,000 FEET OF MUNICIPAL PARK

1 TALLAHASSEE POLICE 
DEPARTMENT

2026-00022919

SALE OF COCAINE 1 TALLAHASSEE POLICE 
DEPARTMENT

2026-00022919

02/09/2026 ARREST Y VOP/AGGRAVATED BATTERY WITH A DEADLY WEAPON 1 LEON COUNTY SHERIFF 
TALLAHASSEE

260021265

02/09/2026 ARREST Y POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 1 TALLAHASSEE POLICE 
DEPARTMENT

2026-22765

02/09/2026 ARREST Y VOP/ROBBERY 1 TALLAHASSEE POLICE 
DEPARTMENT

26-22767

02/09/2026 ARREST Y POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 1 TALLAHASSEE POLICE 
DEPARTMENT

2026-00022902

DOMV// BATTERY 1 TALLAHASSEE POLICE 
DEPARTMENT

2026-00022902

POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA 1 TALLAHASSEE POLICE 
DEPARTMENT

2026-00022902

02/09/2026 ARREST Y SEX OFFENDR VIOLATION TRANSIENT RESIDENT FAIL 
REPORT EVERY 30 DAYS

24 LEON COUNTY SHERIFF 
TALLAHASSEE

260021256

02/09/2026 ARREST Y VOP//POSSESSION OF ALPHA-
PYRROLIDINOISOHEXANOPHENONE

1 LEON COUNTY SHERIFF 
TALLAHASSEE

260020785

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED 1 LEON COUNTY SHERIFF 
TALLAHASSEE

260020785

FRAUD-IMPERSON FALSE ID GIVEN TO LEO 1 LEON COUNTY SHERIFF 
TALLAHASSEE

260020785

02/09/2026 ARREST Y TRESPASSING STRUCTURE OR CONVEYANCE 1 TALLAHASSEE POLICE 
DEPARTMENT

26-22428

RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE 1 TALLAHASSEE POLICE 
DEPARTMENT

26-22428

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 1 TALLAHASSEE POLICE 
DEPARTMENT

26-22428

02/09/2026 02/09/2026 ARREST VOP/FELONY THEFT 3 LEON COUNTY SHERIFF 
TALLAHASSEE

260021316

VOP/POSSESSION OFCOCAINE 1 LEON COUNTY SHERIFF 
TALLAHASSEE

260021316

VOP/ORGANIZED SCHEME TO DEFRAUD (LESS THAN $20K) 2 LEON COUNTY SHERIFF 
TALLAHASSEE

260021316

VOP/UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF THE PERSONAL 
IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION OF ANOTHER (4 OR FEWER)

1 LEON COUNTY SHERIFF 
TALLAHASSEE

260021316

02/09/2026 02/09/2026 RECOMMIT LEAVING SCENE OF CRASH INVOLVING PERSONAL INJURY 1 LEON COUNTY SHERIFF 
TALLAHASSEE

[No Case Number Entered]

POSSESSION OF COCAINE 1 LEON COUNTY SHERIFF 
TALLAHASSEE

[No Case Number Entered]

02/09/2026 02/09/2026 ARREST FTA/POSSESSION OF CANNABIS 1 DELRAY BEACH POLICE 
DEPARTMENT

260000206

FTA/POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA 1 DELRAY BEACH POLICE 
DEPARTMENT

260000206

02/09/2026 ARREST Y VOP/POSSESSION OF SYNTHETIC CATHINONE 1 LEON COUNTY SHERIFF 
TALLAHASSEE

260021371

02/09/2026 RECOMMIT Y DOMV// BATTERY CAUSE BODILY HARM 2 LEON COUNTY SHERIFF 
TALLAHASSEE

[No Case Number Entered]

02/09/2026 ARREST Y HOLD FOR FLDOC//SUWANNEE CI//SEX OFFENDER FAIL 
COMPLY// EOS 01/20/2027

1 LEON COUNTY SHERIFF 
TALLAHASSEE

260020865

FTA/FAILURE OF SEXUAL OFFENDER TO REGISTER 1 LEON COUNTY SHERIFF 
TALLAHASSEE

260020865

FTA/FAILURE OF SEXUAL OFFENDER TO REPORT 1 LEON COUNTY SHERIFF 
TALLAHASSEE

260020865

02/09/2026 ARREST Y AGGRAV BATTERY PERSON USES A DEADLY WEAPON 2 TALLAHASSEE POLICE 
DEPARTMENT

2026-00022903

02/09/2026 02/09/2026 ARREST FTA/DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED 1 LEON COUNTY SHERIFF 
TALLAHASSEE

260020796

02/09/2026 ARREST Y HOLD FOR I C E 1 LEON COUNTY SHERIFF 
TALLAHASSEE

260000209

MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL - OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O 
VALID LIC 1ST CONV

1 FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL 
TROOP H

FHP26ON0061000

HIT AND RUN LEAVE SCENE OF CRASH INVOLVE DAMAGE TO 
PROP-MORE THAN $50 DAMAGE

1 FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL 
TROOP H

FHP26ON0061000

02/09/2026 ARREST Y TRESPASS IN STRUCTURE 1 TALLAHASSEE POLICE 
DEPARTMENT

2026-00022749

FTA/POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA 1 TALLAHASSEE POLICE 
DEPARTMENT

2026-00022749
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02/09/2026 ARREST Y VOP/SHOOTING INTO OR WITHIN BUILDING 1 TALLAHASSEE POLICE 
DEPARTMENT

26-22524

VOP/POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY DELINQUENT 2 TALLAHASSEE POLICE 
DEPARTMENT

26-22524

VOP/POSSESSION OF SHORT-BARRELED FIREARM 1 TALLAHASSEE POLICE 
DEPARTMENT

26-22524

VOP/POSSESSION OF WEAPON BY CONVICTED FELON 1 TALLAHASSEE POLICE 
DEPARTMENT

26-22524

VOP/ARMED TRESPASS IN STRUCTURE OR CONVEYANCE 1 TALLAHASSEE POLICE 
DEPARTMENT

26-22524

02/09/2026 ARREST Y BURGLARY DWELLING STRUCTURE OR CONVEYANCE ARMED 1 TALLAHASSEE POLICE 
DEPARTMENT

2026-00022513

02/09/2026 ARREST Y TRESPASS ON PROPERTY AFTER WARNING 1 TALLAHASSEE POLICE 
DEPARTMENT

2026-00022547

DRUGS SELL - SELL CTRL SUBSTANCE SCHOOL/PARK 
SCHEDULE I

2 TALLAHASSEE POLICE 
DEPARTMENT

2026-00022547

SMUGGLE CONTRABAND CTRL SUB S.893.02(4) COUNTY 
DETENTION FACILITY

1 TALLAHASSEE POLICE 
DEPARTMENT

2026-00022547

02/09/2026 ARREST Y VOP/CHILD NEGLECT 4 TALLAHASSEE POLICE 
DEPARTMENT

2026-00022848

02/09/2026 02/09/2026 RECOMMIT VOP/POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE WITH 
INTENT TO SELL OR DELIVER

1 LEON COUNTY SHERIFF 
TALLAHASSEE

[No Case Number Entered]

VOP/POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 1 LEON COUNTY SHERIFF 
TALLAHASSEE

[No Case Number Entered]

VOP/RECKLESS DRIVING 1ST OFF 1 LEON COUNTY SHERIFF 
TALLAHASSEE

[No Case Number Entered]

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH FIREARM 1 LEON COUNTY SHERIFF 
TALLAHASSEE

[No Case Number Entered]

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE WITH INTENT TO 
SELL OR DELIVER

1 LEON COUNTY SHERIFF 
TALLAHASSEE

[No Case Number Entered]

DISCHARING FIREARM IN PUBLIC 1 LEON COUNTY SHERIFF 
TALLAHASSEE

[No Case Number Entered]

02/09/2026 ARREST Y FTA/POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 1 TALLAHASSEE POLICE 
DEPARTMENT

2026-0002766

FTA/POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA 1 TALLAHASSEE POLICE 
DEPARTMENT

2026-0002766

FTA/DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED 1 TALLAHASSEE POLICE 
DEPARTMENT

2026-0002766

02/09/2026 RECOMMIT Y ARMED ROBBERY WITH FIREARM 4 LEON COUNTY SHERIFF 
TALLAHASSEE

[No Case Number Entered]

VOP/POSSESSION OF COCAINE 1 LEON COUNTY SHERIFF 
TALLAHASSEE

[No Case Number Entered]

VOP/POSSESSION OF CANNABIS OVER 20 GRAMS 1 LEON COUNTY SHERIFF 
TALLAHASSEE

[No Case Number Entered]

RACKETEERING 1 LEON COUNTY SHERIFF 
TALLAHASSEE

[No Case Number Entered]

GRAND THEFT ($750 OR MORE) 9 LEON COUNTY SHERIFF 
TALLAHASSEE

[No Case Number Entered]

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (OVER $200 UNDER $1000 DAMAGES) 10 LEON COUNTY SHERIFF 
TALLAHASSEE

[No Case Number Entered]

BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE 10 LEON COUNTY SHERIFF 
TALLAHASSEE

[No Case Number Entered]

ATTEMPTED BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE 2 LEON COUNTY SHERIFF 
TALLAHASSEE

[No Case Number Entered]

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF - UNDER $200 DAMAGES 1 LEON COUNTY SHERIFF 
TALLAHASSEE

[No Case Number Entered]

CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT RACKETEERING 1 LEON COUNTY SHERIFF 
TALLAHASSEE

[No Case Number Entered]

RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE 1 LEON COUNTY SHERIFF 
TALLAHASSEE

[No Case Number Entered]
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